NEW OATEY”

130 SERIES
TOOL-FREE TEST PLUG SHOWER PAN DRAIN

EASY TO INSTALL AND REMOVE I e, o e

TEST PLUG

The quarter-turn tool-free test plug is available with drain assemblies and also
sold independent of drains, making testing quick and painless. The test plug
is approved for up to 40 feet of head pressure and can be reused.

e Removable by hand or by notched pipe (no need for channel locks or pliers)
* Holds 40 feet of head
e Design makes it reusable for future testing

HOLDS UP TO
40 FEET OF HEAD
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#1 in the industry. Oatey® is the number one "(!A |
source for purchasing the leading brands in the il
plumbing industry.

One call does it all. Only Oatey brings you the i ;
REUSABLE TEST PLUG plumbing industry’s best brands in one source, ' Ll

BT = making it easy to purchase any product across

alkour. brands on one invoice, in one shipment.
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TO PLACE AN ORDER
Contact your local Oatey Representative
800-321-9532
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FOUR DUAL WEEP CHANNEL HOLES ENHANCE
THE ABILITY TO DRAIN EFFICIENTLY
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GRAY PVC DRAIN BASE . INNOVATIVE TEST PLUG




THE 130 SERIES
SHOWER PAN DRAIN

Today’s shower designs offer endless options and configurations, giving
customers greater selection than ever before.

The new Oatey 130 Series Shower Pan Drain not only meets the needs
of today’s customer, it can enhance the appeal of tile or marble showers.

The new 130 Series is ideal for new construction, and its low profile
design allows for installation in tight spaces, like retrofits and renovation.

ENHANCED FEATURE SET

Tool-Free Test Plug

e The only tool-free test plug on the market
integrated within shower pan drain base

e Removable by hand or notched pipe

Square and Round Barrels with Strainer Accessories
e Snap-in and screw-in strainers are available
for round and square threaded barrels
e All strainers have a finish tile-ring to protect
grout lines around strainers
e Gray PVC provides a cleaner look and finish in showers

Reversible Clamp Collar

e Clamp collar can be reversed to gain 1" of additional
installation height

 Double weep holes with optimized channels ensure drainage

* Improved bolt slots for fastening collar to drain base
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Residential Construction Multi-Family Vertical New Construction
Construction

Oatey.com

Repair/Remodel

TILE RING
PROTECTS GROUT

TILE RING

The new 130 series features an innovative tile ring that protects grout
during and after install. It is the only drain on the market that has a tile
ring in both square and round configurations, and does not require any
additional adaptor accessories.

Tile Ring Options
e Screw-in strainer with snap-in tile-ring
e Snap-in strainer with screw-in tile-ring

Configurations

e Round and square threaded barrels

e Complete unit with and without test plug
* Rough kit and finish kit options

Three Stylish Finishes

* Polished stainless steel
e Brushed nickel

e Qil-rubbed bronze

POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL

ACCESSORIES orperING INFORMATION
m“ PRODUCTS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH

42330 Strainer w/ Ring | Square Screw In Polished Stainless Steel = 4
42331 Strainer w/ Ring = Square Screw In Brushed Nickel 4
42332 Strainer w/ Ring = Square Screw In Oil Rubbed Bronze 4
42333 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Screw In Polished Stainless Steel = 4
42334 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Screw In Brushed Nickel 4
42335 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Screw In Oil Rubbed Bronze 4
42336 Strainer w/ Ring | Square Snap In Polished Stainless Steel = 4
42337 Strainer w/ Ring = Square Snap In Brushed Nickel 4
42338 Strainer w/ Ring | Square Snap In Oil Rubbed Bronze 4
42339 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Snap In Polished Stainless Steel = 4
42340 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Snap In Brushed Nickel 4
42341 Strainer w/ Ring = Round Snap In Oil Rubbed Bronze 4

THREE STYLISH FINISHES

BRUSHED NICKEL

038753423302
038753423319
038753423326
038753423333
038753423340
038753423357
038753423364
038753423371

038753423388

038753423395
038753423401
038753423418

SNAP-IN STRAINER

FOR EASY INSTALLATION

OIL-RUBBED BRONZE

THE FOLLOWING CODES:
Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC®)
[} ®

B0 National Plumbing Code of Canada
IPGC  International Plumbing Code (IPC®)

Products are in compliance with
the following standards:

“w. | ASME A112.18.2-2015/CSA B125.2-15
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PVC oRDERING INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION STRAINER STYLE | STRAINER TYPE
(=N 42277 Barrel Only Square Screw In
E 42289 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42283 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42295 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42279 Barrel Only Square Screw In
42291 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42285 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42297 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42275 Barrel Only Square Screw In
42287 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42281 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42293 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42264 Full Assembly Square Snap In
42266 Full Assembly Square Screw In
42273 Full Assembly Square Screw In
42260 Full Assembly Round Snap In
42263 Full Assembly Round Screw In
42271 Full Assembly Round Screw In

42268 Clamping Collar and Fasteners - -
42270 Test Plug - -

ABS O0RDERING INFORMATION

42278 Barrel Only Square Screw In
42290 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42284 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42296 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42276 Barrel Only Square Screw In
42288 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42282 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42294 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42280 Barrel Only Square Screw In
42292 Barrel Only Square Snap In
42286 Barrel Only Round Screw In
42298 Barrel Only Round Snap In
42265 Full Assembly Square Snap In
42267 Full Assembly Square Screw In
42274 Full Assembly Square Screw In
42261 Full Assembly Round Snap In
42262 Full Assembly Round Screw In
42272 Full Assembly Round Screw In

42269 Clamping Collar and Fasteners - -
42270 Test Plug - -

FINISH

Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel

Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel

Polished Stainless Steel

Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel
Brushed Nickel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze

Oil Rubbed Bronze
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel
Polished Stainless Steel

Polished Stainless Steel

TEST PLUG INCLUDED | CASE QTY

No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
Yes 12
No 12
No 12
Yes 12
No 12
Yes 40

PART# | DESCRIPTION STRAINERSTYLE | STRAINERTYPE | FINISH | TESTPLUGINCLUDED | CASEQTY
No 12

No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
No 12
Yes 12
No 12
No 12
Yes 12
No 12
Yes 40

UPC

038753422770
038753422893
038753422831
038753422954
038753422794

038753422916
038753422855
038753422978
038753422756
038753422879
038753422817
038753422930
038753422640
038753422664
038753422732
038753422602
038753422633
038753422718
038753422688
038753422701

038753422787
038753422909
038753422848
038753422961
038753422763
038753422886
038753422824
038753422947
038753422800
038753422923
038753422862
038753422985
038753422657
038753422671
038753422749
038753422619
038753422626
038753422725
038753422695
038753422701



