TOOL-FREE TEST PLUG EASY TO INSTALL AND REMOVE

TEST PLUG

The quarter-turn tool-free test plug is available with drain assemblies and also sold independent of drains, making testing quick and painless. The test plug is approved for up to 40 feet of head pressure and can be reused.

- Removable by hand or by notched pipe (no need for channel locks or pliers)
- Holds 40 feet of head
- Design makes it reusable for future testing





TOOL-FREE REUSABLE TEST PLUG

TEST PLUG ENGAGES WITH DRAIN BASE, LOCKS INTO PLACE, AND SEALS WITH RUBBER GASKET





deliver quality. build trust. improve lives.

POWER OF ONE

#1 in the industry. Oatey[®] is the number one source for purchasing the leading brands in the plumbing industry.

One call does it all. Only Oatey brings you the plumbing industry's best brands in one source, making it easy to purchase any product across all our brands on one invoice, in one shipment.

TO PLACE AN ORDER

Contact your local Oatey Representative 800-321-9532 Oatey.com











THE 130 SERIES **SHOWER PAN DRAIN**

Today's shower designs offer endless options and configurations, giving customers greater selection than ever before.

The new Oatey 130 Series Shower Pan Drain not only meets the needs of today's customer, it can enhance the appeal of tile or marble showers.

The new 130 Series is ideal for new construction, and its low profile design allows for installation in tight spaces, like retrofits and renovation.

ENHANCED FEATURE SET Tool-Free Test Plug

- The only tool-free test plug on the market integrated within shower pan drain base
- Removable by hand or notched pipe

Square and Round Barrels with Strainer Accessories

- Snap-in and screw-in strainers are available for round and square threaded barrels
- All strainers have a finish tile-ring to protect grout lines around strainers
- Gray PVC provides a cleaner look and finish in showers

Reversible Clamp Collar

- Clamp collar can be reversed to gain 1" of additional installation height
- Double weep holes with optimized channels ensure drainage
- Improved bolt slots for fastening collar to drain base





Residential Construction Multi-Family Vertical Construction

New Construction



TILE RING PROTECTS GROUT

TILE RING

The new 130 series features an innovative tile ring that protects grout during and after install. It is the only drain on the market that has a tile ring in both square and round configurations, and does not require any additional adaptor accessories.

Tile Ring Options

- Screw-in strainer with snap-in tile-ring
- Snap-in strainer with screw-in tile-ring

Configurations

- Round and square threaded barrels
- Complete unit with and without test plug
- Rough kit and finish kit options

Three Stylish Finishes

- Polished stainless steel
- Brushed nickel
- Oil-rubbed bronze

POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL

ACCESSORIES ORDERING INFORMATION

	PART #	DESCRIPTION	STRAINER STYLE	STRAINER TYPE	FINISH	CASE QTY	UPC
ES	42330	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	4	038753423302
B	42331	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	4	038753423319
CESSOR	42332	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	4	038753423326
	42333	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	4	038753423333
ACC	42334	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	4	038753423340
	42335	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	4	038753423357
	42336	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	4	038753423364
	42337	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	4	038753423371
	42338	Strainer w/ Ring	Square	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	4	038753423388
	42339	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	4	038753423395
	42340	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	4	038753423401
	42341	Strainer w/ Ring	Round	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	4	038753423418

SNAP-IN STRAINER FOR EASY INSTALLATION



THREE STYLISH FINISHES



PRODUCTS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:								
UPC C	Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC®)							

National Plumbing Code of Canada

IPC International Plumbing Code (IPC[®])

Products are in compliance with the following standards:

ASME ASME A112.18.2-2015/CSA B125.2-15

PVC ORDERING INFORMATION

	PART #	DESCRIPTION	STRAINER STYLE	STRAINER TYPE	FINISH	TEST PLUG INCLUDED	CASE QTY	UPC
PVC	42277	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422770
	42289	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422893
	42283	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422831
	42295	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422954
	42279	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422794
	42291	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422916
	42285	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422855
	42297	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422978
	42275	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422756
	42287	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422879
	42281	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422817
	42293	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422930
	42264	Full Assembly	Square	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422640
	42266	Full Assembly	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422664
	42273	Full Assembly	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	Yes	12	038753422732
	42260	Full Assembly	Round	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422602
	42263	Full Assembly	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422633
	42271	Full Assembly	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	Yes	12	038753422718
A	42268	Clamping Collar and Fasteners	-	-	-	No	12	038753422688
Z	42270	Test Plug	-	-	-	Yes	40	038753422701

ABS ORDERING INFORMATION

	PART #	DESCRIPTION	STRAINER STYLE	STRAINER TYPE	FINISH	TEST PLUG INCLUDED	CASE QTY	UPC
BS	42278	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422787
AB	42290	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422909
	42284	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422848
	42296	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Brushed Nickel	No	12	038753422961
	42276	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422763
	42288	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422886
	42282	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422824
	42294	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422947
	42280	Barrel Only	Square	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422800
	42292	Barrel Only	Square	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422923
	42286	Barrel Only	Round	Screw In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422862
	42298	Barrel Only	Round	Snap In	Oil Rubbed Bronze	No	12	038753422985
	42265	Full Assembly	Square	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422657
	42267	Full Assembly	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422671
	42274	Full Assembly	Square	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	Yes	12	038753422749
	42261	Full Assembly	Round	Snap In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422619
	42262	Full Assembly	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	No	12	038753422626
	42272	Full Assembly	Round	Screw In	Polished Stainless Steel	Yes	12	038753422725
R	42269	Clamping Collar and Fasteners	-	-	-	No	12	038753422695
Z	42270	Test Plug	-	-	-	Yes	40	038753422701

